1.13.99 RECO (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011. (exp. 4/94)

03-31-2000

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TTORNEY DOCKET NO.: PATCO-20

101	1302287 ents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying part(ies): Benoît THEVENOT; Pascal BILLEBAUD; Thierry BITSCHNAU; and Christophe FLETOUT	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SCHLUMBERGER SYSTEMES
Additional Names(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Internal Address: 50 avenue Jean Jaurès, 92120 Montrouge, FRANCE
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address 50 avenue Jean Jaurès
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	FRANCE City: Montrouge, / State: ZIP: 92120
Execution Date:June 18, 1999	Additional Name(s) & Addresses attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the end. A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/230,718 filed January 29, 1999 	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Fotal number of applications and patents involved the should be mailed:	
Name: Fred S. Whisenhunt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Griffin, Butler, Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
2300 Ninth Street, South Suite PH-1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number: 07-2153
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	 THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and of the original document.	I correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Fred S. Whisenhunt, Reg. No. 24,378 Name of Person Signing	July 13, 1999 Opate Date
/)	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT CARD WITH TWO CONNECTION MODES for which the undersigned has made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and which application was filed on January 29, 1999 as application Serial No. 09/230,718.

WHEREAS, SCHLUMBERGER SYSTEMES (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of France and having its principal office and place of business at 50 avenue Jean Jaurès – 92120 Montrouge (France) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Benoît THEVENOT. Senor Typed Name	ThEVENOT Signature	J.une18, Date	1999
Pascal BILLEBAUD Pascal Typed Name	BILLEBAUD ~	June 18,	1999
Thierry BITSCHNAU	BITSCHN AU Signature	June 18,	1999
Christophe FLETOUT Lindapa	FIE TOUT Signature	June 18,	1999

PATENT RECORDED: 07/13/1999 REEL: 010641 FRAME: 0436